### **UNOFFICIAL COP**

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$30.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/23/2003 09:31 AM Pg: 1 of 4



Chicago Title Insurance Company

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED (Corporation to Individual)

LOANINO.0041864018

THIS INDENTURE, made this 27th day of February 2003 between Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, NA. formerly known as Norwest Bank Minnesota N A. as Trustee for Salomon Bros. Mortgage Securities VII, Inc., Floating Rate Mortgage Pass through Certificates Series 2000-LB , a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and duly authorized to transactor siness in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, and Michael Chrones

WITNESSETH, that the said party of the limit part, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand gaid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is bereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN AND CONVEY unto the said party of the second part, and to their heirs and assigns, FOREVER, all the following described land, situate in the County of Cook and State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SUBJECT TO:

Why Clark's Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 29-30-124-035 Vol. 217, 29-30-124-034 Vol.217, 29-30-124-047 Vol. 217 Address(es) of Real Estate: 17034 Orchard Ridge, Hazel Crest, Illinois 60429

Together with all the singular and hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estree right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the said party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the said party of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

And the said party of the first part, for itself and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with said party of the second part, their heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND.

0311329008 Page: 2 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

In Witness Whereof, said party of the first part has can name to be signed to these presents by its	and attested by its	, the day
and year first above written.  By Long Beach Mortgage Company	-	
As Artorney-in-Fact		
By As		
Warren Green		
Assistant Vice President		
Manua Da		
Attest 1/1/1/07 Class		
<u>Drewann Ross</u>		
<del></del>	-1 h	
STATE OF CAUFOLUIA, COUNTY	OF Los HNGELES SS.	
I, the undersigned, a Normy Public in and for said Co	ounty and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY C	ERTIFY, that
ne mai ally known to me to be	the of the Wells Fa	argo Bank Minnesota,
NA formerly known as Norwest Brok Minnesota, N.A. as To	uktee for Salomon Bros. Mortgage Securities V.	ii, inc., Floating Kate
Mortgage Pass through Certificates Ceries 2000-LB-1., and	onally known to me to be the same person(s	) whose name(s) are
subscribed to the forgoing instrument ar neared before	me this day in person and severally acknow	ledged that as such
and / / t	they signed and delivered the said instrume	m and caused the
corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed the eto.	pursuant to authority given by the Board of	Directors of said
the inference and voluntary set, and suit est	ree and voluntary act and deed of said come	oration, for the uses
corporation, as their free and voluntary act, and as ine fi	tee and voidhary act and according	•
and purposes therein set forth.	rec and votables, det use seed of the same	ŕ
and purposes therein set forth.		ŕ
and purposes therein set forth.  Circu under my hand and official seal, this	lay of	
and purposes therein set forth.		
and purposes therein set forth.  Circu under my hand and official seal, this	lay of	
and purposes therein set forth.  Circu under my hand and official seal, this	lay of	
and purposes therein set forth.  Sixon under my hand and official seal, this	lay of	
and purposes therein set forth.  Sixon under my hand and official seal, this  regard By: Michael Fisher	lay of	
and purposes therein set forth.  Given under my hand and official seal, this  repared By: Michael Fisher 120 N LaSalle St	lay of	
and purposes therein set forth.  Sixon under my hand and official seal, this  regard By: Michael Fisher	lay of	
and purposes therein set forth.  Given under my hand and official seal, this  repared By: Michael Fisher 120 N LaSalle St Chicago, Illinois 60602	Lavof SEE PATTACHMENET	
and purposes therein set forth.  Given under my hand and official seal, this  repared By: Michael Fisher 120 N LaSalle St Chicago, Illinois 60602	Lavof SEE PATTACHMENET	(Notary Public
repared By: Michael Fisher 120 N LaSalle St Chicago, Illinois 60602  Mail To: Michael Chrosos (10 John Plane)	lay of	(Notary Public
and purposes therein set forth.  Given under my hand and official seal, this  repared By: Michael Fisher 120 N LaSalle St Chicago, Illinois 60602	Lavof SEE PATTACHMENET	(Notary Public
repared By: Michael Fisher 120 N LaSalle St Chicago, Illinois 60602  Mail To: Michael Chrosos (10 John Pleta 9400 Bornet #7 mokeon, 14 60448	Lavof SEE PATTACHMENET	(Notary Public
And purposes therein set forth.  Sixon under my hand and official seal, this  required By: Michael Fisher 120 N LaSalle St Chicago, Illinois 60602  Mail To: Michael Chrosos (10 John Plera 9400 Bornet #7 120 Yeff  Name & Address of Taxpayer:	Lavof SEE PATTACHMENET	(Notary Public
And purposes therein set forth.  Sixon under my hand and official seal, this  required By: Michael Fisher 120 N LaSalle St Chicago, Illinois 60602  Mail To: Michael Chrosos (10 John Plana) 9400 Bornet #7  mokion, 14 60448  Name & Address of Taxpayer: Michael Chrosos	E O O 'S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	(Notary Public
mail To: Michael Chrosos  9400 Bormit #7  Mokion, 14 Coyyis  Name & Address of Taxpayer:  Michael Chrosos  P. O. Box  86	EXPLOSES NAME OF STANDS OF	(Notary Public
And purposes therein set forth.  Sixon under my hand and official seal, this  required By: Michael Fisher 120 N LaSalle St Chicago, Illinois 60602  Mail To: Michael Chrosos (10 John Plana) 9400 Bornet #7  mokion, 14 60448  Name & Address of Taxpayer: Michael Chrosos	E O O 9 S E SIONITII SO GIVE	(Notary Public
mail To: Michael Chrosos  9400 Bormit #7  Mokion, 14 Coyyis  Name & Address of Taxpayer:  Michael Chrosos  P. O. Box  86	ENDOUGH SELECT COOK COOK COOK COOK COOK COOK COOK CO	(Notary Public
mail To: Michael Chrosos  9400 Bormit #7  Mokion, 14 Coyyis  Name & Address of Taxpayer:  Michael Chrosos  P. O. Box  86	LAYOF  SEE MATTREHMERAT  EN COOK COOK COOK COOK COOK COOK COOK COO	(Notary Public

0311329008 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
county of LOS Angeles	ss.
County of 103 7110 1010	·
On 212103 , before me, _	Anadique REFLES
personally appeared Woulen	Green & Drewann Ross
^	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
ANGEL QUE REEVES	to be the person(s) whose name(s) Klare
Commission #1360641 Z  Notary Public - California	subscribed to the within instrument and
2 the Angeles County	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
My Comm. Expires Ju., 12, 2006	the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(ies), and that by bis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	Total, excessed the matternerit.
	VITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Anadique Kelle
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL
	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal	and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	· Q
Title or Type of Document:	7
	10
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
	U <sub>3</sub> C <sub>2</sub>
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
	C
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Individual	Too of the exp. here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee	ŀ
☐ Guardian or Conservator	'

0311329008 Page: 4 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### Legal Description:

Lots 44, 45 and 45 in the Resubdivision of Block 15 in Orchard Ridge Addition to South Harvey, being a subdivision of the South 1/2 of the No. Inwest 1/4 of Section 30, Township 36 North, Range 14 and the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of the feet on seridian, in Clark's Office Northeast 1/4 of the East 16 feet of the Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 25, Township 38 North, Range 13 East of the Third Princips, Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.